Concurrence of multiple adverse factors

94858.05

  Changes in construction

investment:
0.1 15707

Changes in product scale:   -0.05   28.50

Changes in operating cost:   0.1   5696.59

Changes in sales price:   -0.05   15.90

VII.
Enterprise goal:

129239.43

  Changes in construction  -0.05 13565

 65

investment:

Changes in product scale:   0.05   31.5

Changes in operating cost:   -0.05   5149.06

Changes in sales price:   0.05   17.58

 66

Multi -factor sensitivity analysis table
Table 3-22 (continued)

No.

Indicators

   Changes

Amplitud

e

 of

change

Financial internal rate

of

return on investment

before income tax (%)

Financial internal rate

of

return on investment

before income tax, -1%

on average

Financial internal rate

of

return on investment

before income tax,

+1%

on average

Dynamic

investment

payback period

before income tax

(year)

Dynamic investment

payback period

before income tax,

-1%

on average

Dynamic investment

payback period

before income tax,

+1%

on average

I. Basic scheme   186.70   0.60

II.

Changes in construction

investment:
-0.1 208.00  1.14   0.54  -1.04

Changes in construction

investment:
-0.05 196.80  1.08   0.57  -1.04

Changes in construction

investment:
0.05 177.50   -0.99  0.63   1.05

Changes in construction

investment:
0.1 169.10   -0.94  0.66   1.05

III.

Changes in product

scale:
-0.1 168.40  -0.98   0.66  1.06

Changes in product

scale:
-0.05 178.30  -0.90   0.62  0.86

Changes in product

scale:
0.05 198.10   1.22  0.56   -1.26

Changes in product

scale:
0.1 208.00   1.14  0.53   -1.08

IV.

Changes in operating

cost:
-0.1 190.80  0.22   0.58  -0.24

 Changes in operating

cost:
-0.05 188.70  0.21   0.59  -0.24

Changes in operating

cost:
0.05 184.50   -0.24  0.61   0.25

Changes in operating

cost:
0.1 182.50   -0.22  0.61   0.25

V.

Changes in sales price:   -0.1 164.00  -1.22   0.68  1.43

Changes in sales price:   -0.05 175.30  -1.22   0.64  1.33

Changes in sales price:   0.05 198.00   1.21  0.56   -1.18

Changes in sales price:   0.1 209.40   1.22  0.53   -1.11

VI.

Concurrence of multiple

adverse factors

148.20

0.75

  Changes in

construction

investment:

0.1

Changes in product scale:   -0.05

Changes in operating 0.1

 67

cost:

Changes in sales price:   -0.05

VII

.

Enterprise goal:

223.50

0.50

  Changes in

construction

investment:

-0.05

Changes in product scale:   0.05

Changes in operating

cost:
-0.05

Changes in sales price:   0.05

   Net present value (10,000 yuan)

   Operating